
 

 SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND CSG CONSULTANTS INC., A CORPORATION 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and CSG CONSULTANTS INC., A 

CORPORATION (“Consultant”) this ______ day of __________________, 20___. The 

City and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract for building construction, fire plan review, and field building inspection services 

dated June 24, 2020; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount not to exceed $120,000 per 

fiscal year 2020-2021 and $120,000 per fiscal year 2021-2022 with an expiration date of 

June 30, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, a First Amendment executed on April 13, 2021 in an amount not to 

exceed $70,000 for the remainder of fiscal year 2020-2021 and $70,000 for the remainder 

of fiscal year 2021-2022 for a new total contract amount not to exceed $380,000, to cover 

additional costs for building construction fire plan review, and field building inspection 

services; and 

WHEREAS, a Second Amendment to the existing contract is requested in order to 

extend the timeline of the contract to June 30, 2023 inclusive; and  

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in 

the best interest of the City of Watsonville. 



 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2 entitled “Term of Contract” of the Contract is hereby 
amended to read, “The term of this Contract shall be from July 1, 2020 
to June 30, 2023, inclusive.” 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated June 24, 2020, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second 

Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE         CSG CONSULTANTS INC.,  
A CORPORATION  
 

 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
   Rene Mendez, City Manager                Cyrus Kianpour, President 
        
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By____________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 
  


	QuickMark

